



Tedd (Marefka) Trabert '96
Senior Director of Human Resources and Operations
Health Choice Network of Florida

La Roche laid the groundwork for Tedd (Marefka) Trabert's career path, but his own ambition helped him to become a leader at work and in his community.

Mr. Trabert works as senior director of human resources and operations for Health Choice Network of Florida, a national network of 44 federally qualified community heath centers and community mental

health centers. He also is responsible for the human resources management of a Medicaid Provider insuring approximately 125,000 people in the state of Florida.

"La Roche firmly embedded in me the drive to look outside the box and do more for my community," Mr. Trabert said. "I have taken the opportunity to strive for more at each job."

Mr. Trabert serves on the board of directors for The American Society for Health Care Human Resources Administration of the American Hospital Association and was elected to a two-year term for the Community Affairs Action Board in Wilton Manors, Fla. He is chair of the Workplace Wellness Committee for the Consortium for a Healthier Miami-Dade. Mr. Trabert also was a committee member for the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce HR and Business Education Committee.